INSTALLING THE CAMERA TO THE PENDANT MOUNT (CONTINUED..)

3 Mounting the EasyView2 o ® "
1. Mounting the legacy EasyView 2 is slightly ® 2‘%,
different in that, the EasyView 2 is also 20, e T®
modular by design. Following the illustration to ® . !

the right, mount the base first.

Connecting hole No.1

2. Then, mount the camera as you would a Mount Plate

standard flush mount dome camera feeding
the cable through the center, and not through
the pipe hole on the side.
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3. Roughly point the lens to the general area of
interest, then loosely screw on the dome
cover.

*EasyView 2
vandalproof
dome shown

JOINING THE WALL MOUNT BRACKET TO THE ASSEMBLED PENDANT MOUNT

Screw,

I TH M4x14 SU

Pendant Mount Bracket | EA-WM100
INSTALLATION GUIDE

Using This Guide

1. Making sure that the Pendant Seal is
attached to the Pendant Mount, join the

cables from the two separated sections.
Wall Mount Bracket

2. Feed the cable slack back into the bracket
hole, then join the Wall Mount Bracket to the
Pendant Mount by rotating the locknut
clockwise until the two sections are securely
fastened.

Pendant Seal

3. Open the loosely covered dome cover, then
make the final lens adjustments. Once
complete, close the dome cover and tighten

the cover screws. Pendant Mount
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Each of the compatible cameras and brackets are numbered in the Features section below. Follow the
mounting instructions based on the number assigned to the camera you wish to mount.

FEATURES

This Pendent Mount Bracket(EA-WM100) is designed to be used with the following models and can also
be used for both indoor and outdoor application.

EasyView2. (Use hole No.1) Hole 3
EasyNet vandalproof doom. (Use hole No.2) Hole 2
EasyTrack Mini PTZ. (Use hole No.2) Hole 1
EasyView Lite vandalproof doom. (Use hole No.3 or 2 depending on housing style)

ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES

CGamera Mounting Screws Bracket Mounting Screws Pipe Cap Pendant Seal Rubber Gasket
PH M6x10 SU BH T1 6x50 SU Qty:1 Qty: 1 Qty:1 __
Qty: 4 Y VY, Qty: 4 //// [
TH M4x14 SU

Plastic Anchors
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SPECIFICATION
Construction Aluminum Die-casting
Finish Light-gray Sand-tone Spray
Environment Indoor/Outdoor
Weight 2.16 Ib (0.98Kg)
DIMENSIONS
Unit: Inches (mm)
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INSTALLING THE WALL MOUNT BRACKET TO THE WALL

INSTALLING THE CAMERA TO THE PENDANT MOUNT

. Typical Camera Mounting Method

1. Remove the dome cover of the desired camera

1. Using the Wall Mount Bracket as a template, mark the 4 holes where
the plastic anchors will go. Then, install the anchors at the desired
location.

2. Feeding the cables from the wall through
the center of the bracket, affix the Wall
Mount Bracket to the wall using the screws
supplied.

Rubber Gasket
Screw, BH T1 6x50 SU Plastic Anchor, D6

Installing to the Junction Box

Alternatively, the Pendant Mount Hex Bolt,
Bracket can be joined to the Junction HS M10x20 HEX SU(*)

Box for easy future access. Please
refer to the illustration on the right for
mounting instructions.

Rubber Gasket | Junction Box (**)

(*) Included in the junction box package
(**) Refer to the junction box instruction manual for the junction box installation

(Overo)

2. Feeding the camera cables through the center

3. Roughly point the lens to the general area of

2. Adapter Plate is located at the underside of

EasyNet vandalproof doom.
(Use hole No.2)

Pendant mount

EasyView Lite vandalproof doom.
(Use hole No.3 or 2 depending on housing style)

Vandal Dome

to expose the mounting holes. Then, choose Camera

the appropriate mounting screws based on the Connecting hole No.3

camera model you wish to mount. (For Mount Plate ‘

EasyNet vandalproof dome camera, insert all 4 : Screw,
screws past the rubber screw catch) ]

1 PH M4x14 SU

of the Pendant Mount, install the camera base
to the Mount Plate using the appropriate
screws already picked out.

interest, then loosely screw on the dome cover.

. Mounting the EasyTrack Mini PTZ Camera

DO NOT OPEN THE PTZ CAMERA! Pendant mount

The EasyNet PTZ is designed to be

mounted as is. The mounting Adapter Plate
is supplied with your mini PTZ purchase.

1. To mount the PTZ, you must uninstall the
Adapter Plate and reinstall to the Pendant
Mount first.

Connecting hole No.2
Mount Plate

\ Screw,

PTZ Dome a2 PH M6x10 SU

the camera. To remove it, first remove the lock Camera

screw on the outside of the housing. Then,
turn just the plate counter-clockwise to \
dismount the plate from the camera.
3. Install the Adapter Plate with indents facing down towards the Pendant
Mount using the screws indicated on the right.
4. Feeding the cables throught the center of the Pendant Mount lower the
camera gently inside. Firmly gripping the Pendant Mount housing, rotate

the PTZ counter-clockwise until the camera is securely fastened.
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